503092397 12/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 033740 Frame 0583. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTORS TO TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOBUMOTO OHASHI	05/22/2014
TARO AOYAMA	06/10/2014
NAOYA OKAMOTO	05/26/2014
YOSHIO YAMASHITA	05/22/2014
YUKI HABA	05/20/2014
HAJIME TAKAGAWA	05/26/2014
KOKI UNO	05/27/2014
NAOKI TAKEUCHI	05/21/2014
MASASHI SHINODA	05/21/2014
TERUHIKO MIYAKE	05/20/2014
KOJI NAKAYAMA	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO	
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14366041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: ann.denikos@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT3139003

503092397 REEL: 034561 FRAME: 0265

Address Line 4: WAS	SHINGTON, D.C. 20001
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07057.0885-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN DENIKOS
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Denikos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014
Total Attachments: 5	
source=1637_001#page1.tif	
source=1637_001#page2.tif	
source=1637_001#page3.tif	
source=1637_001#page4.tif	
source=1637_001#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034561 FRAME: 0266

09/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3022656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOBUMOTO OHASHI	05/22/2014
TARO AOYAMA	06/10/2014
NAOYA OKAMOTO	05/26/2014
YOSHIO YAMASHITA	05/22/2014
YUKI HABA	05/20/2014
HAJIME TAKAGAWA	05/26/2014
KOKI UNO	05/27/2014
NAOKI TAKEUCHI	05/21/2014
MASASHI SHINODA	05/21/2014
TERUHIKO MIYAKE	05/20/2014
KOJI NAKAYAMA	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKA KAISHA
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14366041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-408-4000

Email:

ann.denikos@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name:

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1:

901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

07057.0885-00000

PATENT REEL: 034561 FRAME: 0267

TEXTURO 1/10 1/2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS IMP the below	named inventor(s), [hereinafter	referred to as Assigno	r(s)], have made a	in invention entitled:
-----------------------	---------------------------------	------------------------	--------------------	------------------------

CONTROL DEVICE FOR COOLING SYST for which I/WE executed an application for	EM United Sta	ates Letters Patent concurrently	herewith or filed an application for
United States Letters Patent on	, 20	(Application No.); and
WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS a corporation of Japan			
1 Section of the sect			<u> </u>
the state of the s			Property Control of the Control of t

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. , filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSISTANTA SIGNATURE / / /	DATE
Nobumoto OHASHI	holumoto Chasha	May L2, 2014
ACCRESS	6 A L A L A	CITIZENSHIP
c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ke		JAPAN
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Taro AOYAMA	Thro Ampama	Jun 10, 2014
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
C/O TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI M	JAPAN	
of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ke	n, 471-8571 Japan	57.1.70.7
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Naoya OKAMOTO	Nacya Okamoto	May 26, 2019
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI k of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ke		JAPAN

4	T ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR YOSHIO YAMASHITA	Vosko Vansahila	May 22. 2014
ADDRESS	1 /23.400 /2/34.2/3000	CITIZENSHIP
c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KA	AISHA	
		JAPAN
of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	Yuki Haha	May 20,2014
Yuki HABA	I ruki Hawa	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS C/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KA	ALSHA	Gransin
of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken		JAPAN
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR	MASIGNOR'S anameriums	
Hajime TAKAGAWA	Hajima Takagana	2614, May, 2014 CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS	AIOUA	CITIZENSHIP
c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KA		JAPAN
of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken		DATE
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	
Koki UNO	Rohi Vora	21H. May 2014
ADDRESS	A LONG LA	CITIZENSHIP
c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K		JAPAN
of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	, 471-8571 Japan	
8. FULL NAME OF EIGHTH ASSIGNOR	TASSIGNORS SIGNATURE NOOKS TAKEUN	OATE
Naoki TAKEUCHI	Maoki Takeuch	Max 21,2014
ACORESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K		JAPAN
of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	i, 471-8571 Japan	
9. FULL NAME OF NINTH ASSIGNOR	WESTONING STONATONE	DATE
Masashi SHINODA	Moracki Strivedi	24th, May 2014
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K	AISHA	JAPAN
of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	i, 471-8571 Japan	
10. FULL NAME OF TENTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE /	DATE
Teruhiko MIYAKE	Terukika miyabe	20th May 2014
ADDRESS	A	CITIZENSHIP
c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI K	AISHA	145044
of 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	i, 471-8571 Japan	JAPAN
11. FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S EKINATURE	DATE
Koji NAKAYAMA	Koji Nakoyaora	17th June, 2014
ADDRESS	+ thin 1 morning	CITIZENSHIP
c/o PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
of 100, Kyutoku-cho, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-k	en 503-8603 Janan	JAPAN
OF TOO, MERCONGRAMO, OGANTON, ONGT	are and and a substitution of the substitution	anning language and a language and